FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-18-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101277300

/ ()・()・() / RECORDATION PSAR/USAS		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name HBO & Company	0 <b>7</b> 03 2001	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizen shim/State of the comparation/Organize	ion D. J	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion   Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name McKesson Information Solut	ions Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 5995 Windward Parkway		
Address (line 1) 5995 Windward Parkway		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Alpharetta	Georgia 30005	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate		
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware   Delaware		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
7/2001 TD1921 00000065 1810587		
FC:48: 40.00 0 FC:482 675.00 0		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Duta 20231

**REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0375** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	50/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

QIVIB 0051-0027	TION		
Domestic R	presentative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Laureen Seeger		
Address (line 1)	McKesson Information Solutions		
Address (line 2)	5995 Windward Parkway		
Address (line 3)	Alpharetta, Georgia 30005		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404. 338.3314		
Name	Robert Price		
Address (line 1)	McKesson Information Solutions		
Address (line 2)	5995 Windward Parkway		
Address (line 3)	Alpharetta, Georgia 30005		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 ncluding any attachments.		
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Frademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
Please	See Attached		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 28			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 715.00		
	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit A	count yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Emoritor p	Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Laur	en Seeger (Tarrect 9/21/0)		
Name	f Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0376

## MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC.

1,810,587	Autocoder
1,385,770	Budget +
2,271,313	CarePoint 2000
1,507,864	CLINIPAC
1,277,348	CLINPRO
1,390,346	CLINSTAR
1,329,041	CML
1,624,579	CODERVIEW
1,312,721	CostRep
1,610,113	EASE
2,036,200	EASEY
2,069,348	GIVING DATA A VOICE
1,748,781	HEALTHQUEST
2,134,420	HEALTHSELECT
1,343,497	HSL
2,123,615	LASERARC
2,069,347	LET YOUR DATA SPEAK FOR ITSELF
2,128,063	MedVision
2,003,881	NOVA
2,162,570	PARAGON
1,889,645	PATHWAYS 2000
1,766,900	QUANTUM
2,207,930	SIM
1,972,195	TITAN
2,074,853	TOUCHSCAN
1,417,333	TRENDPAC I
1,410,913	TRENDSERVE
1,391,187	TRENDSTAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0377

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HBO & COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HBO & COMPANY" TO "MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1245267

DATE: 07-16-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0378

0807161 8100

010342172

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/03/2001 010323024 - 0807161

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HBO & COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

HBO & Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. That Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"First: The name of the Corporation is McKesson Information Solutions Inc."

2. That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HBO & Company has caused this Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2001.

HBO & Company

Name: Kristina Veaco

Title: Vice President and Secretary

H:\MELISSA\HBO&CMPY\CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.doc

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0379